



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY  
ARMY REVIEW BOARDS AGENCY  
251 18TH STREET SOUTH, SUITE 385  
ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3531

March 13, 2015

Case Management Division/jaw  
AR20150002117

Mr. Brian N. Siddall (Historian)  
PO Box 3897  
Ithaca NY 14852-3897

Dear Mr. Siddall

This is in response to your January 25, 2015, applicant to the Army Board for Correction of Military Records (ABCMR) wherein it appears you are requesting, in effect, that the headstones for 87 service members, killed in Action (KIA), be corrected to show their unit of assignment as "82<sup>nd</sup> Airborne Division" instead of the "101<sup>st</sup> Airborne Division."

A review of your application reveals that this is not a matter for consideration by the ABCMR. It is more appropriately a matter which should be considered by the Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) or the Designated National Cemetery Office. We recommend that you provide the VA or the Designated National Cemetery Office a copy of the FSM's Casualty report and documentation to show their correction unit of assignment at the time of death, for correction to their headstones.

Since your request does not pertain to a matter under the jurisdiction of this Board, your letter is returned without action and without prejudice.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in dark ink, appearing to read "Alejandro L. Champin".

Alejandro L. Champin  
Chief, Case Management Division

Enclosure